
Updated 5.22.25 (contacts listed by location on back) 

Agricultural Employment 
Liaison Assignments 

Agricultural Recruitment System Hotline: 1-855-633-2373 
Email: SMAOffice@michigan.gov 

Regions and Counties 
1 Keweenaw, Houghton, Ontonagon, Gogebic, Baraga, 

Iron, Marquette, Dickinson, Menominee, Alger, Delta, 
Schoolcraft, Luce, Mackinac, Chippewa 

2 Emmet, Charlevoix, Leelanau, Antrim, Benzie, Grand 
Traverse, Kalkaska, Manistee, Wexford, Missaukee 

3 Cheboygan, Presque Isle, Otsego, Montmorency, Alpena, 
Crawford, Oscoda, Alcona, Roscommon, Ogemaw, Iosco 

4 Mason, Lake, Osceola, Oceana, Newaygo, Mecosta, 
Muskegon, Montcalm, Ottawa, Kent, Ionia, Allegan, Barry 

5 Clare, Gladwin, Arenac, Isabella, Midland, Bay, 
Gratiot, Saginaw 

6 Huron, Tuscola, Sanilac, Shiawassee, Genesee, 
Lapeer, St. Clair 

7 Clinton, Eaton, Ingham 
8 Van Buren, Kalamazoo, Calhoun, Berrien, Cass, 

St. Joseph, Branch 
9 Livingston, Jackson, Washtenaw, Hillsdale, 

Lenawee, Monroe 
10 Oakland, Macomb, Wayne 

mailto:SMAOffice@michigan.gov


Updated 5.22.25 

Agricultural Employment Services Supervisor 

Rubicelia Berumen 
195 N. Michigan Avenue 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Cell: 517-388-9056 Email: 
Berumenr@michigan.gov 

Agricultural Employment Liaisons 

Regions 1,       2    and 3 
Kevin Benson 
1209 S Garfield Avenue, Ste C 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
Cell: 517-512-4777 
Office: 231-922-3729 
Email: Bensonk@michigan.gov 

Regions   2 and 4 
Julia Briones 
9075 Mason Drive 
Newaygo, MI 49337 
Cell: 231-519-6568 
Email: Brionesj@michigan.gov 

Jose Barco 
195 N. Michigan Ave 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Cell: 231-923-1493 
Email: Barcoj@michigan.gov 

Region 4 
Isaac Lopez 
3255 122nd Ave, Ste 101 
Allegan, MI 49010 
Cell: 517-582-8198 
Office: 269-679-7199 
Email: Lopezi1@michigan.gov 

Ruben Santellan 
12331   James Street, Suite 130 
Holland, MI 49424 
Cell: 517-512-3745 
Office: 616-494-8855 
Email: Santellanr@michigan.gov 

Regions   4 and 5 
Martha Cerda 
121 Franklin St SE. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49507 
Cell: 517-582-4060 
Email: Cerdam1@michigan.gov 

Regions  5, 6, 9 and 10 
Benita Rendon-Murray 
550 Lake Drive, Ste B 
Lapeer, MI 48446 
Cell: 517-388-9092 
Office: 810-664-1680 Ext 619 
Email: Rendon-murrayb@michigan.gov 

Region 8 
Jesus Lule 
32849 Red Arrow Highway, Ste 
100 Paw Paw, MI 49079 
Cell: 269-286-2805 
Office: 800-533-5800 Ext 1303 
Email: Lulej@michigan.gov 

Elizbia Xaxni-Capula 
1601 S Burdick Street 
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 
Cell: 269-486-9757 
Office: 269-488-7639 
Email: XaxniCapulaE@michigan.gov 

Region 8 
Clarikssa Mejia 
499 West Main Street 
Benton Harbor, MI 49022 
Cell: 269-716-7670 
Office: 269-927-1064 Ext 1194 
Email: Mejiac1@michigan.gov  

More information is available at 
Michigan.gov/AFLS. 
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